Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Senator Walter F. Timilty

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Shovel Town Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

2 Captain Robert Bennet Forbes House, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

3 Aaron Christian
4 Alexis R. Garcia

5 Amal El-Shrafi
6 Amber Orlando

7  Angelena Hightower

City

Easton

City

Milton

City

Randolph
Randolph
Braintree

West
Bridgewater

Stoughton

Cultural District Investment
Grants Total

Cultural Facilities Fund
Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$68,000

$68,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
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FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

8

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17
18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25
26

27

Anita Vallabh
Anson Frazier
Anton Faynberg
Asmaa Aman Tran
Babajide Disu
Bingchuan Wan
Brian Valencia

Carlos Santiago
Carmen Fortes

Cheryl Miller
Cheryl Savageau
Deric Quest

DeVante Anderson
Devon Stewart

Edson Fernandes
Emilihana Gomes

Farrah Belizaire

Giuliana Funkhouser

Hamzat Raheem

Isylah Haynes

Mass
Cultural
Council

Milton
Randolph
Stoughton
Stoughton
Randolph
Braintree
Milton
Randolph

West

Bridgewater

Stoughton
Easton
Milton
Randolph

West

Bridgewater

Easton
Stoughton
Randolph
Stoughton
Milton

Milton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

Jacquelyn Rose
Jakhari Bennette
james fitzpatrick
Janil Stephens
Jeremie Marcellus
Jingyi Huang
Jonathan Valles
Joshua Major-Paschal
Kai Clifton

Keianna Richardson
Kevin O Peterson
Kodny Nerette

Kyle Brooks

Lahya Hyppolite
Ludjy Derisier

Lynn Currier

Marc Saint Clair
Melvin Brown
Oliver Loonie

Polina Dorosinskaya
Rachelle Jeanty

Roopa Modha

Bridgewater
Easton
Stoughton
Randolph
Brockton
Braintree
Randolph
Stoughton
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Milton
Milton
Milton
Randolph
Randolph
Stoughton
Randolph
Randolph
Stoughton

Easton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

Rudy G. Hypolite

Russell Craig Whitford

Samuel Johnson
Seraphine Wanami
Shiffon Wiggins
Steffan Jackson
Stephanie Woods
Stephen Troy

Steven Arcieri

Steven Fortes

Talitha Andrews

Tenille Wilkerson
Vanessa Giordano
Vanjolee Louis
Victoria Fernandes
Victoria Watson
Xavier Pena Diaz
Yamel Macias

Yvette Modestin

Stoughton
Easton
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Bridgewater
Randolph
Milton

West
Bridgewater

West
Bridgewater

Randolph
Easton
Bridgewater
Randolph
Stoughton
Randolph
Milton

Milton

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery

for Individuals Total $330,000
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FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76

77

78
79
80
81
82
83

Recipient Name

Design Museum Boston, Inc.
Easton Children's Museum, Inc.

Easton Historical Society, Inc.

Massachusetts Albanian American Society, Inc.

Milton Art Center, Inc.

Milton Community Concerts

MUSIC Dance.edu

Natural Resources Trust of Easton, Inc.

Praying Indians of Natick Mother Village Ut
Ponkapog Kah Peantamoonk Otanash
Yeshuatribal Council, Inc.

Raising Multicultural Kids, Inc.

Secret Society of Black Creatives, Inc.
Shovel Town Cultural District
Southeastern Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.
The Makanda Project Organization, Inc.

The Old Stoughton Musical Society

City

Braintree
Easton
Easton
Braintree
Milton
Milton
Randolph

Easton

Stoughton

Easton
Milton
Easton
Randolph
Milton

Stoughton

Cultural Sector Recovery
for Organizations Total

Grant
Amount

$66,200
$42,040
$9,360
$9,150
$15,930
$6,850
$7,350
$42,880

$6,750

$9,960
$6,250
$6,100
$7,350
$6,100
$6,850

$249,120
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Festivals & Projects

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Recipient Name

Captain Robert Bennet Forbes House, Inc.
Design Museum Boston, Inc.

Milton Art Center, Inc.

Natural Resources Trust of Easton, Inc.
New World Opera LLC

Raising Multicultural Kids, Inc.

Secret Society of Black Creatives, Inc.
Shovel Town Cultural District

The Makanda Project Organization, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

93

94

95

96

97

Recipient Name

Braintree Cultural Council
Bridgewater Cultural Council
Easton Cultural Council
Milton Cultural Council

Stoughton Cultural Council

City

Milton
Braintree
Milton
Easton
Braintree
Easton
Milton
Easton

Milton

City

Braintree
Bridgewater
Easton
Milton

Stoughton

Festivals & Projects Total

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$22,500

Grant
Amount

$18,600
$22,000
$14,500
$12,900
$19,300
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98

West Bridgewater Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

99

100
101
102
103

104

Recipient Name

Dr. Robert G. O'Donnell Middle School
Helen H. Hansen Elementary School
Joseph R. Dawe, Jr. Elementary School
Mitchell Elementary School

Richard L. Wilkins Elementary School

South Elementary School

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

105

Recipient Name

John J. Abarta

West
Bridgewater

City

Stoughton
Stoughton
Stoughton
Bridgewater
Stoughton

Stoughton

City

Stoughton

$6,500
Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total $93,800
Grant
Amount
$6,100
$3,250
$6,100
$6,100
$3,250
$3,250
STARS Residencies Total $28,050
Grant
Amount
$10,000
Traditional Arts
Apprenticeship Total Sl
Senator Walter F. Timilty $816,470
Total
Grand Total $816,470
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