

As of May 24 2023

Senator Walter F. Timilty

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Shovel Town Cultural District	Easton		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$15,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Captain Robert Bennet Forbes House, Inc.	Milton		\$68,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$68,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
3	Aaron Christian	Randolph	\$5,000
4	Alexis R. Garcia	Randolph	\$5,000
5	Amal El-Shrafi	Braintree	\$5,000
6	Amber Orlando	West Bridgewater	\$5,000
7	Angelena Hightower	Stoughton	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

8	Anita Vallabh	Milton	\$5,000
9	Anson Frazier	Randolph	\$5,000
10	Anton Faynberg	Stoughton	\$5,000
11	Asmaa Aman Tran	Stoughton	\$5,000
12	Babajide Disu	Randolph	\$5,000
13	Bingchuan Wan	Braintree	\$5,000
14	Brian Valencia	Milton	\$5,000
15	Carlos Santiago	Randolph	\$5,000
16	Carmen Fortes	West Bridgewater	\$5,000
17	Cheryl Miller	Stoughton	\$5,000
18	Cheryl Savageau	Easton	\$5,000
19	Deric Quest	Milton	\$5,000
20	DeVante Anderson	Randolph	\$5,000
21	Devon Stewart	West Bridgewater	\$5,000
22	Edson Fernandes	Easton	\$5,000
23	Emilihana Gomes	Stoughton	\$5,000
24	Farrah Belizaire	Randolph	\$5,000
25	Giuliana Funkhouser	Stoughton	\$5,000
26	Hamzat Raheem	Milton	\$5,000
27	Isylah Haynes	Milton	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

28	Jacquelyn Rose	Bridgewater	\$5,000
29	Jakhari Bennette	Easton	\$5,000
30	james fitzpatrick	Stoughton	\$5,000
31	Janil Stephens	Randolph	\$5,000
32	Jeremie Marcellus	Brockton	\$5,000
33	Jingyi Huang	Braintree	\$5,000
34	Jonathan Valles	Randolph	\$5,000
35	Joshua Major-Paschal	Stoughton	\$5,000
36	Kai Clifton	Randolph	\$5,000
37	Keianna Richardson	Randolph	\$5,000
38	Kevin O Peterson	Randolph	\$5,000
39	Kodny Nerette	Randolph	\$5,000
39 40	Kodny Nerette Kyle Brooks	Randolph Milton	\$5,000 \$5,000
40	Kyle Brooks	Milton	\$5,000
40 41	Kyle Brooks Lahya Hyppolite	Milton Milton	\$5,000 \$5,000
40 41 42	Kyle Brooks Lahya Hyppolite Ludjy Derisier	Milton Milton Milton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
40 41 42 43	Kyle Brooks Lahya Hyppolite Ludjy Derisier Lynn Currier	Milton Milton Milton Randolph	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
40 41 42 43 44	Kyle Brooks Lahya Hyppolite Ludjy Derisier Lynn Currier Marc Saint Clair	Milton Milton Milton Randolph Randolph	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
40 41 42 43 44 45	Kyle Brooks Lahya Hyppolite Ludjy Derisier Lynn Currier Marc Saint Clair Melvin Brown	Milton Milton Milton Randolph Randolph Stoughton	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
40 41 42 43 44 45 46	Kyle BrooksLahya HyppoliteLudjy DerisierLynn CurrierMarc Saint ClairMelvin BrownOliver Loonie	MiltonMiltonMiltonRandolphRandolphStoughtonRandolph	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	Kyle BrooksLahya HyppoliteLudjy DerisierLynn CurrierMarc Saint ClairMelvin BrownOliver LooniePolina Dorosinskaya	MiltonMiltonMiltonRandolphRandolphStoughtonRandolphRandolph	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000



As of May 24 2023

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$330,000
68	Yvette Modestin	Milton		\$5,000
67	Yamel Macias	Milton		\$5,000
66	Xavier Pena Diaz	Randolph		\$5,000
65	Victoria Watson	Stoughton		\$5,000
64	Victoria Fernandes	Randolph		\$5,000
63	Vanjolee Louis	Bridgewater		\$5,000
62	Vanessa Giordano	Easton		\$5,000
61	Tenille Wilkerson	Randolph		\$5,000
60	Talitha Andrews	West Bridgewater		\$5,000
59	Steven Fortes	West Bridgewater		\$5,000
58	Steven Arcieri	Milton		\$5,000
57	Stephen Troy	Randolph		\$5,000
56	Stephanie Woods	Bridgewater		\$5,000
55	Steffan Jackson	Randolph		\$5,000
54	Shiffon Wiggins	Randolph		\$5,000
53	Seraphine Wanami	Randolph		\$5,000
52	Samuel Johnson	Randolph		\$5,000
51	Russell Craig Whitford	Easton		\$5,000
50	Rudy G. Hypolite	Stoughton		\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
69	Design Museum Boston, Inc.	Braintree		\$66,200
70	Easton Children's Museum, Inc.	Easton		\$42,040
71	Easton Historical Society, Inc.	Easton		\$9,360
72	Massachusetts Albanian American Society, Inc.	Braintree		\$9,150
73	Milton Art Center, Inc.	Milton		\$15,930
74	Milton Community Concerts	Milton		\$6,850
75	MUSIC Dance.edu	Randolph		\$7,350
76	Natural Resources Trust of Easton, Inc.	Easton		\$42,880
77	Praying Indians of Natick Mother Village Ut Ponkapog Kah Peantamoonk Otanash Yeshuatribal Council, Inc.	Stoughton		\$6,750
78	Raising Multicultural Kids, Inc.	Easton		\$9,960
79	Secret Society of Black Creatives, Inc.	Milton		\$6,250
80	Shovel Town Cultural District	Easton		\$6,100
81	Southeastern Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.	Randolph		\$7,350
82	The Makanda Project Organization, Inc.	Milton		\$6,100
83	The Old Stoughton Musical Society	Stoughton		\$6,850
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$249,120



As of May 24 2023

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
84	Captain Robert Bennet Forbes House, Inc.	Milton		\$2,500
85	Design Museum Boston, Inc.	Braintree		\$2,500
86	Milton Art Center, Inc.	Milton		\$2,500
87	Natural Resources Trust of Easton, Inc.	Easton		\$2,500
88	New World Opera LLC	Braintree		\$2,500
89	Raising Multicultural Kids, Inc.	Easton		\$2,500
90	Secret Society of Black Creatives, Inc.	Milton		\$2,500
91	Shovel Town Cultural District	Easton		\$2,500
92	The Makanda Project Organization, Inc.	Milton		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$22,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
93	Braintree Cultural Council	Braintree	\$18,600
94	Bridgewater Cultural Council	Bridgewater	\$22,000
95	Easton Cultural Council	Easton	\$14,500
96	Milton Cultural Council	Milton	\$12,900
97	Stoughton Cultural Council	Stoughton	\$19,300



As of May 24 2023

98	West Bridgewater Cultural Council	West Bridgewater		\$6,500
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$93,800

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
99 Dr. Robert G. O'Donnell Middle School	Stoughton	\$6,100
100 Helen H. Hansen Elementary School	Stoughton	\$3,250
101 Joseph R. Dawe, Jr. Elementary School	Stoughton	\$6,100
102 Mitchell Elementary School	Bridgewater	\$6,100
103 Richard L. Wilkins Elementary School	Stoughton	\$3,250
104 South Elementary School	Stoughton	\$3,250
	STARS Res	idencies Total \$28,050

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
105 John J. Abarta	Stoughton		\$10,000
		Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Total	\$10,000
		Senator Walter F. Timilty Total	\$816,470
		Grand Total	\$816,470